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  Year-to-date: October 2023 Year-to-date: October 2022 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 

Garages, Carports, 
Sheds 

35 5 $           2,796,500 35 1 $          1,497,400 

Decks 31 0 $              653,800 25 0 $             475,941 

Additions & Renovations 54 12 $           6,518,900 59 5 $          4,749,342 

Single Family Dwelling 55 56 $         37,977,124 99 115 $        65,943,673 

Multi Family Residential 21 142 $         26,050,000 10 38 $        18,843,000 

Multi Family Residential - 
Additions/Renovations 

2 3 $              220,000 9 4 $             584,600 

Mobile Homes 21 21 $           3,850,000 1 1 $                 5,000 

COMMERCIAL 

New 5 0 $         17,398,000 4 0 $          8,900,000 

Additions & Renovations 13 2 $           1,127,000 10 0 $          9,699,126 

Accessory 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                       - 

INSTITUTIONAL 

New 2 0 $         44,900,000 1 0 $          6,000,000 

Additions & Renovations 3 0 $           3,141,328 3 0 $             390,000 

Accessory 1 0 $                80,000 0 0 $                       - 

INDUSTRIAL 

New 1 0 $             200,000 0 0 $                        - 

Additions & Renovations 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                        - 

AGRICULTURAL 

New 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                       - 

Additions & Renovations 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                       - 

Accessory 1 0 $               15,000 1 0 $             400,000 

OTHER 

Plumbing 0 0 $                        - 4 0 $               47,500 

Signs 17 0 $             170,200 13 0 $             243,058 

Real Estate Signs 0 0 $                        - 6 0 $                       - 

WGT 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                       - 

WBS 0 0 $                        - 0 0 $                       - 

Tent Permits 9 0 $                18,000 9 0 $               19,975 

Swimming Pool 
Enclosures 

14 0 $           1,032,998 16 0 $          1,077,543 

Miscellaneous 3 0 $              131,355 0 0 $                       - 

DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 26 0 $           1,068,500 17 0 $             245,000 

SEWAGE SYSTEMS 15 0 $              231,680 26 0 $             356,200 

TOTALS 329 241 $       147,580,385 348 164 $       119,477,358 



Permit Activity 

Month Comparison 

   October 2023 
 

 

  October 2023 October 2022 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 

Garages, Carports, 
Sheds 

1 1  $            400,000  4 1  $         358,000  

Decks 2 0  $               8,000  1 0  $           20,000  

Additions & Renovations 5 1  $         1,200,000  10 0  $         582,332  

Single Family Dwelling 11 11  $         7,169,704  11 11  $      8,640,653  

Multi Family Residential 1 12  $         1,950,000  1 2  $         705,000  

Multi Family Residential - 
Additions/Renovations 

 0  0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Mobile Homes  0  0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

COMMERCIAL 

New 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Additions & Renovations 1 0  $             80,000  2 0  $         245,000  

Accessory 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

INSTITUTIONAL 

New 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                    -  

Accessory 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                    -  

INDUSTRIAL 

New 0  0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 0  0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

AGRICULTURAL 

New 0  0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Additions & Renovations 0  0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

Accessory 0  0  $                   -  0 0  $                    -  

OTHER 

Plumbing 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Signs 3 0  $             61,000  2 0  $            9,600  

Real Estate Signs 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

WGT 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

WBS 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Tent Permits 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

Swimming Pool 
Enclosures 

1 0  $               3,500  2 0  $         220,000  

Miscellaneous 0 0  $                      -  0 0  $                   -  

DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 4 0  $             77,500  2 0  $           26,000  

SEWAGE SYSTEMS 5 0  $             80,000  2 0  $           30,000  

TOTALS 34 25  $       11,029,704  37 14  $    10,836,585  


